Case Number: 2501539/2020

2502251/2020



THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: ALEKSAS PACESAS

Respondent: JOE DAVIDSON T/A MONARCH 9 FABRICATIONS

Heard at: TEESSIDE JUSTICE CENTRE

On: TUESDAY 12 OCTOBER 2021

Before: Employment Judge RODGER (sitting alone)

Representation:

Claimant: In Person
Respondent: No attendance
Interpreter: Ms Rima Ibrahime

JUDGMENT

- The Respondent having failed—
 - (1) to file any witness statement in breach of paragraph 5, and
 - (2) to provide any bundle in breach of paragraph 4
 - —of the Order of Employment Judge Martin date 12 January 2021 and having failed to attend the final hearing (enquiries having been made without success), the Response and Counterclaim are struck out pursuant to rules 2, 6, 37 and 47.
- 2. The Claimant having failed-

Case Number: 2501539/2020

2502251/2020

(1) to file further and better particulars of his claim for unfair

dismissal in breach of paragraph 2, and

(2) to file any witness statement in breach of paragraph 5

—of the Order of Employment Judge Martin date 12 January 2021 and

having indicated that he wishes to confine his claim to the claim for

unpaid wages, the claims for unfair dismissal, unpaid holiday pay and

unauthorised deductions from wages are struck out pursuant to rules

2, 6 and 37.

3. The Claimant's claim for unpaid wages is upheld in the sum of

£1,014.13 and there be judgment in that sum.

EMPLOYMENT HIDGE

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE RODGER

Judgment signed by Employment Judge on:

12 October 2021

For the Tribunal

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.

Written reasons

Written reasons will not be provided unless they are asked for by any party at the hearing itself or by a written request presented by any party within 14 days of the sending of the written record of the decision.